Liquid Filters
www.contec-filtration.de | info@contec-filtration.de ©c
on
te
c
Gm
bH
 I

in
g.
Order example: GR 25-B-320-002-1
GR 25-B-
 � –  � –
Adapter Length Fineness Gasket
1 = DOE 93 = 9 3/4” 002 = 0,2 µm 0 = Buna
2 = 226 / Flat 10 = 10” 004 = 0,45 µm 1 = EPDM
3 = 222 / Flat 20 = 20” 006 = 0,65 µm 2 = Silicone
6 = Ametek adapter
(O-Ring inside)
30 = 30” 4 = Viton
7 = 226 / FIN 40 = 40” 5 = Viton, Teflon-coated
8 = 222 / FIN
Integrity test data
Filter fineness Bubble Point Diffusive Air Flow
0.2 μm >_   2.8 bar <_   35 cm3 /min @ 2.0 bar
0.45 μm >_   1.7 bar <_   35 cm3 /min @ 1.4 bar
0.65 μm >_   1.2 bar <_   35 cm3 /min @ 1.0 bar
Sanitisation
The filter elements can be sanitised for up to 30 minutes
using hot Di water at 85°C.
Chemical cleaning/sterilisation
Compatible with common dry cleaning and sterilisation
agents in the pH range of 1-14.
Steam sterilisation
The filter element withstands at least 5 one-hour steaming
cycles at 135°C.
Bacteria retention rate
0.2 μm LRV for B. diminuta >_   7.8
0.45 μm LRV for S. marcescens >_   8.5
0.65 μm LRV for S. cerevisiae >_   11
(Unit of measurement LRV = Logarithmic Retention Value)
GR- B Membranefilterelement